C 2000		Λ/
15/5/2010	1 1 21/0 +	TILD VILKE
To the state of th		WAY YN LEKE
INS. CASE OWNER	CC (/AIG1800 T (* /	
	ASSIGNMENT /	-/ Mulely
Surveyor	Flanetu DOI: myles	Date / Time:
Jan veyen.		Registered in Merimen: Vn 1468
****	4 Shares	Registered in Meritical.
Pre-assign / CCU	ET 90784.	0441302221/10
Insured Vehicle No	Claim No.	8991277664
* *	Larr ha in Lindo	n 0041718-01
Name of Insured	Policy No.	AN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Insured Tel No.	: HP: Make / Model	: 796 WKR.
	D.O.A: 15(4) Place of Accid	TELLARIA AT AT F. 115
Excess Sec II :S\$		
Is driver the owner		X BRITE.
If NO. Driver Nan	ne / Age : OI GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel N	No.: (V/L (ES/NO.) Insured Liabili	ty: % Final? Yes/No
FF AGA	211	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
BE 99%	<u>nk</u>	
	VII.	Name of the last o
INSRS: WOW	plete NSRS: WSP: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:
Tel:	Tel: Tel:	Tel:
Liability: V	MS Tel: Liability: Liability:	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:	RMKS
	nand.	100
Date/Time		
110	EFAITME-Y ETGORY-Y	STAGE DATE/PIC
7/4/10/18	1	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
27/4/	NO OI GIA, SENT UNI 201 LETTER	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
nc	ALL OF OTHER PORT AND	Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
V10	- MNACERO.	Call OI: OSOSUB
	OKLIGINAL TO LOD IN.	After call fir to Ot 22/00/18 - UK
02/02/18	- OI GHAD HUMIL. WILLIAGE TO SHITLE PRINTIPLY.	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
09/05/110	CHYCKET WAS ALPERTALY LODGE, OF IS AWARDS	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	OF TO CLAM.	After call itr to OI:
	OI GIA REPORT IN.	
22/06/18		Authorisation To Act:
25100110	MOVING OUT PROW CLP LOT, GOOD LETTER	Release Voociter
	MOVING OUT PROW CIP LOT. GEND LETTER	
		Car Rental Invoice:
a alon lik		Towing Invoice
24/00/18	OI MULEUD TO LET MG GETTLE.	LTA/GIA:
and by the	- SEONO JOI OPPEK TO TP.	Medical Bill:
28/00/18	- TV ACCOPTED OPPEN.	PIR:
	the boca IN OHORE	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
	TO CLOSE.	LOD
	District The Control of the Control	Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:-	Post-Repair Photos:
	E. E.	Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: US	SS 5,800.00 (, 5 days) Reduction: 58 %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 20/06/18 Confirm with	Email Call
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost: (W/497)	ss 4,066.00	(OI HIT AMEKAD ID)
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS days)	CORPAN CORPANS
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 180.005 (40 x 3 days)	1200
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS — (5 x days)	W Y Y C D U
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one	
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7.45	
Medical:	ss —	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	S\$ — (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	55 -	3) Survey fee: 450.00
Total:	S\$ A, 263. A5 Global Sum S8: 4, 250.00	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payee 1:	SS 4,250.00 Name 1: COMPLETE VI	as pre lid
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG18007	7423/Khb3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 23-04-2018 Code: AIG	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	ET 9028Y	Veh. Inspected	EF 9933H
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	23/04/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*: 25	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	15/04/2018	Inspection Date	23/04/2018
	Survey held at	COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD)	
		BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE #03-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE CO	MPLEX SINGAPORE 575721	
5a.			Remarks	
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	



COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD. The Premier One Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721 (Tel) 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Web) www.completevms.com.sg

> Email: darren@completevms.com.sg (lily@completevms.com.sg (

lihui@completevms.com.sg (

TAN MUI HONG

BLK 113 SERANGOON NORTH AVE 1 #04-583

SINGAPORE 550113

Attention : THE OWNER

Contact: 96379334

Not Notharks Make/Model: Chassis/Eng# . Accident Date: Accident Date: Claim No. Reference: Policy No.:

Estimate: ES006322

Date: 15/04/2018

Vehicle Num : EF9933H

Make/Model: TOYOTA PRIUS C 1.5 HYBRID CVT-Chassis/Eng#: JTDKD3B3801116059/1NZR352603

Accident Date: 15/04/2018

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

612.50 LIST ITEMS: FRONT FENDER R/H FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD RH 2544.30 2 3 HEADLAMP R/H HEADLAMP BRACKET R/H 5. FRONT BUMPER FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER R/H 6 ĸ FRONT BUMPER CLIP FRONT BUMPER SIGNAL LAMP R/H B 9. FRONT FOG LAMP GARNISH R/H 10. FRONT FOG LAMP R/H 1080 11. FRONT SPORT RIM R/H FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER R/H 12. 13. FRONT LOWER ARM R/H 14 FRONT KNUCKLE ARM R/H 15. FRONT WHEEL BEARING R/H List TotalS\$: 25.00% Discount SS:

> LABOUR RUST PROOFING TREATMENT CHANGE HEAD LAMP & DO LIGHT BEAM LEVEL ADAPTATION COMPUTER WHEEL ALIGNMENT REMOVE & REINSTALL FRONT SUSPENSION R/H SPRAY PAINT DAMAGED AREA AFFECTED TO KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN FRONT CHASSIS FRAME AND CHECK ALL NECESSARY PARTS

Labour Total SS :/

SingDollary Nine Thousand Fifty-One & Cents Seventy-Five Only

197.00 2 2.993.00 132.00 552.00 78.00 36.00 248.00 335.00 182.00 469.00 525.00 X 979 00 597.00 244.00 X 9,349.00 2,337.25 7.011.75

> 22 100.00 X 90.00 200 120.00 6-1 250.00 X 2201 800.00 4001 680.00 3 00/

2,040.00

9,051.75

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

This is only an estimate bases on our preliminary inspection and does not cover addition may be required after the work has begun

LKK Auto Consultants hence data! S\$:

- the Repairer of the following:
- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed

or a Scippious autoryntamics y mich be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:





Email: darren@completevms.com.sg (lily@completevms.com.sq (lihui@completevms.com.sq ()

2,040.00

9.051.75 ========

ILK 113 SERA SINGAPORE (attention : THE contact : 963	NGOON NORTH AVE 1 #04-583 550113 OWNER 79334 Rehmy	Date Vehicle Num. Make/Model	TOYOTA PRIUS C 1.5 HYBRID CVT JTDKD3B3801116059/1NZR352603 15/04/2018
/N Quantity	Particular	3day,	Unit Price Amount S\$
1 1 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1	LIST ITEMS: FRONT FENDER R/H FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD R/H HEADLAMP R/H HEADLAMP BRACKET R/H FRONT BUMPER FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER R/H FRONT BUMPER CLIP FRONT BUMPER SIGNAL LAMP R/H FRONT FOG LAMP GARNISH R/H FRONT FOG LAMP R/H FRONT SPORT RIM R/H FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER R/H FRONT LOWER ARM R/H FRONT KNUCKLE ARM R/H FRONT WHEEL BEARING R/H LIST TotalS\$: 25.00% Discount S\$:		782.00 X 197.00 7 2.993.00 7 132.00 X 552.00 36.00 36.00 335.00 6 6.00 36.00 335.00 6 182.00 7 182.00 X 979.00 X 979.00 X 597.00 X 9349.00 2 244.00 X
	LABOUR: RUST PROOFING TREATMENT CHANGE HEAD LAMP & DO LIGHT BE COMPUTER WHEEL ALIGNMENT REMOVE & REINSTALL FRONT SUSPE SPRAY PAINT DAMAGED AREA AFFECT TO KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN FRONT ALL NECESSARY PARTS	ENSION R/H	100.00 X 90.00 2 120.00 6 250.00 X 2201 800.00 2001 680.00

Labour Total S\$:/

SingDollars Nine Thousand Fifty-One & Cents Seventy-Five Only

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

This is only an estimate bases on our preliminary inspection and does not cover additional padagated abount time; which be resurveyed and may be required after the work has begun

LKK Auto Consultants hence rate S\$: the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed

is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Lily Leow < lily@completevms.com.sg> Thursday, 28 June, 2018 10:33 AM Vic (LKKAuto) Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING EF9933H & ET9028Y ON 15/04/2018 LKK REF CC4/AIG18007423/Khb3
Attachments:	img-628102043.pdf
WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
Dear Vic	
Please see attached LOA	, tax invoice and release voucher for you to make payment
Thank you and best regards Lily Leow Tel: 64550012 Complete VMS Pte Ltd Blk 176 Sing Ming Drive #03- Sin Ming Autocare Complex Singapore 575721 E-mail:lily@completevms.com	
On Wed, Jun 27, 2018 at 5:57	PM, Vic (LKKAuto) < <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Dear Lily,	
We refer further to our below en	mail.
	nt on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our Insured's f <u>\$4,250.00</u> (all in) to settle your client's claim.
	n the attached DV and forward a copy back to us together with the of the signed by the owner for payment processing.
The above amount is to be made	e payable to <u>COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD</u> .
Thank you.	

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without	t prejudice basis, and
should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Term	ns of such settlement
should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in re	
matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement of	arising from this offer
in any other related matters	1000

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 27 June, 2018 1:10 PM

To: Lily Leow

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING EF9933H & ET9028Y ON 15/04/2018 LKK REF CC4/AIG18007423/Khb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Lily,

We refer to your below email and we confirmed in receipt of your LOD.

Please be informed that we are pending for our Insured's confirmation as she intended to settle the matter privately.

We will follow up and will get back to you for an update.
Thank you.
Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2096 email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)
IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary
This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by a unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.
From: Lily Leow [mailto:lily@completevms.com.sg] Sent: Wednesday, 27 June, 2018 11:47 AM To: Vic (LKKAuto) Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING EF9933H & ET9028Y ON 15/04/2018
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear
Vic,
With reference to our LOD dated 19th May 2018, we have not receive any offer. Please look into this matter and advise asap.

Thank you and best regards

Lily Leow

Tel: 64550012

Complete VMS Pte Ltd

Blk 176 Sing Ming Drive #03-14

Sin Ming Autocare Complex

Singapore 575721

E-mail:lily@completevms.com.sg



COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD The Premier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre
176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14 / 07, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721
Tel: 6455 0012 | Fax: 6554 0012 | Email: main@completevms.com.sg
Web: www.completevms.com.sg | Social: www.fb.com/completevms

Your Ref: ET9028Y

Our Ref : TPDS18047 - EF9933H

19th May 2018

By Postage

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Charitis Building Singapore 079120

Attention: Motor Claims Department

Dear OIC,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: EF9933H AND ET9028Y ALONG CHURCH OF ST FRANCIS XAVIER BASEMENT CARPARK ON 15/04/2018

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no. **EF9933H**, which is involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle **ET9028Y**. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1	Cost of Repair	\$\$ 4,066.00	(inclusive GST)
2	3Days Loss of Use @ \$100	S\$ 300.00	
3	LTA search fee	S\$ 7.45	
		S\$ 4,373.45	

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:-

- a. GIA Report
- b. Proforma invoice
- c. Lta search fee

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you

Yours Faithfully

Chiu Siong Lim 6455 0012

For Complete VMS Pte Ltd



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

22 JUNE 2018

WEE AI NING 63 BOURNEMOUTH ROAD SINGAPORE 439705

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF

: CC4/AIG18007423/Khb3

YOUR REF

: ET 9028Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING ET 9028Y AND EF 9933H ALONG CHURCH OF ST FRANCIS BASEMENT CAR PARK ON 15.04.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of EF 9933H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle EF 9933H. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- · Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) To: Complete VMS Pte Ltd 176, Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex Singapore 575721

	Singapore 575721
	LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION
RE:	ACCIDENT BETWEEN # 1838 El 1030 (Vehicle Numbers)
	ON 15/04 2018 (Date of Accident) AT Church of St. HAVGE YOUNT PASEMEN
1.	I/We, the owner of vehicle no. hereby appoint you to act for me to repair and recover damages sustained to my vehicle in the above accident from the third party driver and / o his / her insurers.
2.	In this respect, I/We have authorized you to repair, correspond, negotiate and settle on my behalf, all claims against the parties involved in the subject accident. All final financial awards in my favo pertaining to the subject accident claim are to be paid to Complete VMS Pte Ltd.
3.	By way of this Letter of Authorization, I/We also further authorized you to sign all Discharge Vouchers and any other related documents in settlement of the subject accident claims. I/We hereby undertake to ratify and reaffirm such signing of Discharge Vouchers and/or documents from any third party insurers by us.
4.	During the settlement process with the third party insurers / drivers, you may act fully on my behall and all negotiations and correspondences given by you to the third party insurers / driver are as it given directly from me. With regards to the settlement of the above subject accident claim, I/We agree and undertake to ratify all correspondences and negotiations given by you to the third party insurers / driver and further agree and undertake to be bound by all acts performed or carded out by you.
5.	I/We understand that should the subject accident claims fail or not able to reach an amicably settlement with the third party insurers or driver, I/We will have to appointed a solicitors by way or signing a warrant to act in present of the appointed solicitor to further pursue the matter and to commence legal proceedings in Court in my/our name against the third party driver and/or his employers (if applicable). I/We further agrees that should I/We fails or disagrees to appoint a solicitors at that stage, I/We shall be fully liable for all costs incurred to you until that point of time.
6.	I/We further confirm my/our understanding that I/We shall render my/our full co-operation pertaining to the settlement of the subject accident and method of repair adopted shall be in accordance to the standard practices of the industry and will be at the full discretion of you.
7.	I/We hereby agree that upon settlement of the above subject accident claim, I/We are required to sign Discharge Voucher/s issued by the third party insurers. After which all settlement monies shall be used to settle all costs and fee incurred to carry out the above subject accident repairs and claims. This settlement monies shall constitute a full discharge of your payment obligation to us.
8.	Any indemnity / discharge voucher signed by the workshop is without prejudice to my rights to claim for compensation for my personal injury (if any). Complete VMS Pte Ltd is only authorized to negoitate and finalized with Third Party for my property damages
Signati	ure Minn
- griati	Witness's Name & Signature
Name	: TAN MUI HONG LINDA
Date	15/04/19

Company Stamp (if applicable) :_____

Email: :_____

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$4,250.00</u> (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. <u>EF 9933H</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>15/04/2018</u> (date) along <u>CHURCH OF SAINT FRANCIS XAVIER BASEMENT CAR PARK</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>ET 9028Y</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>23/04/2018</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>TAN MUI HONG</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>EF 9933H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>EF</u>
<a href="#section-needed-by-9933H (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 28th June 2018

Kec

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

This indemnity is signed without prejudice to my rights to claim for compensation for my personal injury.

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD





AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Tax Invoice: VM013502

Invoice Date: 28/06/2018 Vehicle Num. : EF9933H

Make/Model: TOYOTA PRIUS C 1.5 HYBRID CVT

Mileage(Km): POWO/RO# Ref./Remark:

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount SS

COST OF REPAIR AS AGREED AT

3.800.00

SingDollars : Four Thousand Sady-Six Only

Total S\$ GST SS . 3,800.00

266.00 4,066.00

Amount Due S\$:

Terms: 30 Days

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14 / 07, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, S575721 Tel: 6455 0012 Fax: 6554 0012 Email: main@completevms.com.sg Business Reg. No. 200416180E GST Reg. No.: 200416180E



AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Chartis Building Singapore 079120

Attention : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

Proforma Invoice: TP006322

Date: 19/05/2018

Vehicle Num.: EF9933H

Make/Model: TOYOTA PRIUS C 1.5 HYBRID CVT-2016 Chassis/Eng#: JTDKD3B3801116059/1NZR352603

Accident Date: 15/04/2018

Claim No.: Reference: Policy No.:

Amount S\$

3.800.00

COST OF REPAIR AS AGREED

SingDollars : Four Thousand Slidy-Slx Only

GST S\$:

Total S\$:

Amount Due S\$:

========

3,800.00

4,066.00

266.00

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

18 Apr 2018 / 17:25:21

Receipt Date/Time: 18 Apr 2018 / 17:25:21

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180418-002178

Previous Receipt No :

S/N	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Resu	It of Insurance Enquiry - ET9028Y				
As at	15 Apr 2018/00:00:01				
Insur	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - ET9028Y				
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20180418172412137690				
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7 45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxx5909	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adi	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	26 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		23 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,800.00 Edit Estimates	S\$3	3,800.00 lew Rpt		Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim I	etails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster)	The state of the state of	
Insured:	WEE AI N	ING, ID: S1771	002H			-			
Main Claimant:	TAN MUI	HONG, ID: 511	864603						
Vehicle Re	EF9933	н		Date	of Loss:		3 19:00 - :59 and 28 Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 899	1227776SG		Policy Note	/Cover	210047711	8 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Rei No. (Insured):	ET9028Y			Policy (Clair	No. iant):				
10.				Exces	51				
Repairer			HQ) 176 Sin Ming D						
Handling Insurer:	WZ.Tan@a	Pacific Insuranci ig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000 .	[Handled b	y Tan, Bennie-WZ	- 6419 1718]	Bennie-
Claimant's Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	Tel: +65 6827	888				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Hand	led by N	CENNETH KO	NG] [Final R	t due 03/05	/2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Compo	se Case Mai
		NO OI GIA REP NO TP GIA REP							
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	Tillian en en en en	Group Subject	Handler	-	View All S	earch Tasks Cre	ate New Task Created O	Complet
Due Dat	e structich								

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*EF9933H (8991227776SG)

[ET9028Y]

TP

TAN MUI HONG

Apr 15 2018 7:00PM

[WEE AI NING]

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page: V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Oraft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
nt.				-	
111	otos/Images	16000 2 00 2 00 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	3 per		V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	1000
1	22/06/18 09:47	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	[8]
2	22/06/18 09:47	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	22/06/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	N
4	22/06/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	22/06/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	22/06/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	22/06/18 09:47	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
8	22/06/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	22/06/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	22/06/18 09:47	General View	0	Supplementary of the second	(A)
0.1				Load JPG	-
11	22/06/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	22/06/18 09:47	General View	Ð	Load JPG	$ \mathbf{A} $
13	22/06/18 09:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
14	22/06/18 09:51	Reinspection Photo	Ð	Load JPG	V
15	22/06/18 09:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	22/06/18 09:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
17	22/06/18 09:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
18	22/06/18 09:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	22/06/18 09:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	22/06/18 09:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	22/06/18 09:52	Linear (Industrial Control Control		17-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	1000
-		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	22/06/18 09:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
Doc	umentation		It and	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per	Thumbnail	
1	23/04/18 14:44	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 23042018	0	Load PDF	Print
2	23/04/18 14:44	WKSP NOTICE	ŏ	Load PDF	
3	24/04/18 18:28	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	24/04/18 18:28	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
5	25/04/18 11:19	Non reporting letter	Ð	Load PDF	
5	08/05/18 08:58	EMAIL FROM OI	0	Load PDF	
7	22/06/18 09:05	OI DRIVING LICENCE STATUS	0	Load PDF	
3	22/06/18 10:06	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
9	22/06/18 10:34	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
.01	27/06/18 17:46	EMAIL FROM OI	0	Load PDF	
11	09/07/18 08:37	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	

Let	Letters/Correspondences		1 per page	1 per page V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Th	imbnail	Print
12	09/07/18 08:37	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	(1) ic	ad PDF	
13	09/07/18 08:37	Release Voucher	€ Lo	ad PDF	
14	09/07/18 08:37	LTA SEARCH	O Lo	ad PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Th	imbnail	Print
1	24/05/18 10:29	OI GIA REPORT	6 to	ad PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			0
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE:	TO	RF	COMPL	FTFD	RY	SLIRY	/FYOR
14015-			COMMI		D 1	301	

ΈA			

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	E19028Y (Insd veh)	Model:	TOYOTA PRIUS 1.5 HYBRID
	EF9933H (TP veh)			CVT (A)
Date of Accident:	Accident: 15/04/2018			
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes	. 1	[] No	1
Repair Estimate	- [X]	: \$	9,685.37	1
Final Repair Cost		:\$	4,250.00	
Loss of Use		S	1,200.00	3.00 days at \$60.00 per day
Rental (if any)		:S		days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:		: 5		
energene to		: S		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	4,250.00	1
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop	32-7 (1)	Agreed Liability	
	(%)	or chain		le: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: lity (*):(%) sases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks	omy to be mice only it	Jr. Gridin	oundions and for o	doce where both does not apply.
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdo	wn		
COMPLETE V	MS PTE LTD		: \$	4,250.0
2)			: \$	
3)			: \$	
JOANNE I	LEE KHANG MIN		09 Jul 2018	
I WW Anda C	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG18007423/KHB3Q2

09/07/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

2100477118

Claimant Vehicle No:

EF9933H

Insured Vehicle No: ET9028Y

Date of Loss: 15/04/2018 Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No: 8991227776SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

EF9933H Reg No:

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.5 HYBRID CVT (A) Engine No: 1NZR352603

Reg. Date: 18/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2015) Colour:

Metallic Pearl White

Chassis No:

JTDKD3B3801116059

Engine Capacity:

1497 cc

Odometer:

27935 km

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

> 4,253.45 4,250.00

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/60 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

185/60 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 7 mm Bridgestone 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm Bridgestone 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	7,011.75	3,939.22	3,072.53	43.82
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,040.00	780.00	1,260.00	61.76
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	9,051.75	4,719.22	4,332.53	47.86
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,800.00		
(S\$)	9,051.75	3,800.00	5,251.75	58.02
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	633.62	266.00	367.62	58.02
Nett Amount (S\$)	9,685.37	4,066.00	5,619.37	58.02
+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S\$	60.00/day) (S\$)	180.00		
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

23/04/2018

Date Inspected:

23/04/2018 Inspected At:

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD (HQ) 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-14 Sin Ming Autocare Complex Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT FENDER R/H	Repair	782.00 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD R/H	Distorted	197.00 FL	*197.00 FL
3	1		*HEADLAMP R/H	Mtg Cracked	2,993.00 FL	*2,544.30 FL
4	1		*HEADLAMP BRACKET R/H	Repair	132.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Buckled	552.00 FL	*552.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER R/H	Distorted	78.00 FL	*78.00 FL
7	6		*FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	36.00 FL	*36.00 FL
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIGNAL LAMP R/H	Cut	248.00 FL	*248.00 FL
9	1		*FRONT FOG LAMP GARNISH R/H	Mtg Cracked	335.00 FL	*335.00 FL
10	1		*FRONT FOG LAMP R/H	Mtg Cracked	182.00 FL	*182.00 FL
11	1		*FRONT SPORT RIM R/H	Cut / Dented	1,469.00 FL	*1,080.00 FL
12	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER R/H	Serviceable	525.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*FRONT LOWER ARM R/H	Serviceable	979.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM R/H	Serviceable	597.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*FRONT WHEEL BEARING R/H	Not Necessary	244.00 FL	*-FL
F≈Fra	mahise	part. L=ListIte	emDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	9,349.00	5,252.30
			- List Item Discount on L It	ems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)_	2,337.25	1,313.08
				Total Parts (S\$)	7,011.75	3,939.22
			Report was unsubmitted dur	ing this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			2.00.20
1	RUST PROOFING TREATMENT	New	100.00	0.00
2	CHANGE HEAD LAMP & DO LIGHT BEAM LEVEL ADAPTATION	New	90.00	20.00
3	COMPUTER WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	60.00
4	REMOVE & REINSTALL FRONT SUSPENSION R/H	New	250.00	0.00
5	SPRAY PAINT DAMAGED AREA AFFECTED	New	800.00	400.00
6	TO KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN FRONT CHASSIS FRAME TO CHECK ALL NECESSARY PARTS	New	680.00	300.00
	Gross Labou	ur Cost (S\$)	2,040.00	780.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >